IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
E/S of Phoenix Avenue West, 130 ft. N
centerline of Maryland Avenue extended  * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(14305 Phoenix Avenue West)
* CASE NO. 04-149-A
Linda Valentine

Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCTL.USIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Linda Valentine. The
variance request is for property located at 14305 Phoenix Avenue West in the Phoenix atea of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A03.4.B.2.A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Reg*ulations (B.C.Z.R)), to permit a side yard setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft.
for an addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Ballcimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

~ Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

. that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Futthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimote
County, this ﬂ day of October, 2003, that a variance from Section 1A03.4.B.2.A of the
B.C.Z.R., to permit a side yard setback of 7 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft. for an addition, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

N TN -
JOYIN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore Co unty

James T, Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

October 29, 2003

Ms. Linda Valentine
14305 Phoenix Avenue West
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-149-A

Property: 14305 Phoenix Avenue West

Dear Ms. Valentine:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel {ree to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



for the property located at _
which is presently zoned

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

Yone Setgace o= 77T In L

f

and which is described in the description and plat attached .
om Section(s) 1 0.-03.0 B.2.8. T:['%?LH (A St‘b{ i

ereto and

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

e

Signature
Address Talephone No.~
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Narne - Type or Print

ey

Signature

i f}:umpﬁpy
1 ﬁddres?;s | Telephone No.
City : " State Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of -5
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
]L ‘wedn Do Vale Jlive,
ame :-{yfe or Print _

xg,a_..Z._.dg_(/

Signatlre

Name - Type or Print

Signature

4308 Phoew x Nve wesT  uy1o-77/- 49 4
Address Telephone No.
the"’_{ﬂ Mgf-, ,{f(;?/
City State

Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Name
Address Telephone No..
City State Zip Code

———] 4;_ - wmmu&!m.ﬂmw %
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnyrﬁf

this ., day of _ _ . that the subj
Q%reg ons of Baltimore County and that the property be rep
3
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etctdrnattar of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning
osted. e

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County -

Reviewed By CBQ ,l] Date ( 29\ Z_i{: ) CJS
Estimated Posting Date ]Q " O o< . i



Aiﬁdﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unde:r the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
|

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently re%ide at /4305 Fhoew v Ave wesT R

rass

: éi:yk - = *SﬁLiala T . {p ode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledgefs) Eﬁa?'if a forrhal demand s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature | ol Signature
Lids D, UnleyTove | o ,
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 45t day of ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ | L, 2% pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeare

Lok D, Valofore
the Atfiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactonlly [dentified to me as such Afiant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

fow

| Notary Public pues i3 N
My Commission Expires 4 "*‘/ P/"”’ 2 _ _
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REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of petjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knawled?_le of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

that a public hearing is scheduled in t

competent to testify thereto in the even e future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Say ¢ o] A ey T _

ress
~ | 3,
flesie G143

That based upon personal knowladge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculgr): -
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

M QKM— ' Signature

Lf.uuo(c:.. L y&{tﬁf??ﬁ’“ﬁ_ |
Name - Type or Prin B T Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this z sIK day of &EFJ 1 , 023  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personsfily appeared

e Afitant(s) herein, personally Known or satisiactorily identifiec 0 me as such Affiant(s).
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fo#*thepropertylomwllal Y308 CHoe v Lles] Plfiesn W
’ which is presently zoned (P« < ‘ i3

! | .,-?' .... 2

This Petition shall be filed with the ﬁapartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%led, legal

owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Count’y and which js described In the description and plat attached hereto and
I

nge a partf hereof, hereby petition for a! Variance from Section(s) 1. A <2, ¢B.Rien . o EorULUT B T pr
Stve YWnaw Se—temax Lo Lguws oF "THe el wmer 3 5 T,

i
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
e Cfedisne Do lewZs

Name - Type or Print Name - Typ

Signature Signatur
Address i Telephone No. Name - Type or Print }
City State Zip Code Signature - o
Attorney For Petitioner: | HE 36T PHoeewin Bn (1T Qe 77/ 99 7
| Address Telephone No.
_ — . _./D/'_/W#;& ﬂaf/ LD
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. 3 ' Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Company N Name
Address i Telephone No. Address | | Telephone No
City State Zip Code City B State Zip Cade

MM —. - e e T T o —
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ - el that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baltimore County and that the prnpalrty be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. _ Q% [ CL ‘%A Reviewed By >(1{F) Date O_L_E R LS
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ({ 2 - O~ O _S_._




ZONING DESCRIPTIONFOR ___| Y& B0 “ﬁjéé)w (Y (Q D€ - CJC‘ST‘
ddaress

Beginning at a point on the B E 7S T side of
. (north, south, east or wes)

Hf O LY ﬂ K &Béér" which is SO 7T ' {
(name of street on which property fronts) (number of Teet of right-of-way width) ]

wide at the distance of [‘5_7 O = T G\)aﬂ?:(}{ ) | ~_of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street et S 1D Jow. o |1 seman e -
(name of street)

whichis 5 O, L wide. *Being Lot # _——=-srmmmmem ;
(number of feet of right-of-way width)
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BEGINNING for the first thereof at a planted stone standing on the . 5.,
eastern limits of Maryland Avenue at the end of the third line of a Deed 2
dated April 7, 1893, from James M. Anderson and wife, to George W, Price, and | J
running thence reversely from said line North 78 degrees East 162.2 feet to | kL
a planted stone standing on the second line of a Deed of said date from said | |
Anderson and wife, to Wesley A, Royston, thence binding on a part of said
second line reversely North 3-3/} degreeg West 57 feet to the heginning of
sald line at a planted stone standing on the south line of a lot sold and to
be hereafter conveyed by said Anderson and wife +to C. Howard, thence binding
on a part of said line South 78 degrees more or less West 162,92 feet to a
planted stone standing on the eastern Limits of Maryland Avenue, and thence
binding on said Avenue on its eastern Limits South 3~3/1 degrees Bast 57 feet
to the place of beginning.

BEGINNING for the second lot at a planted stone on the east side of
Maryland Avenue at the end of the third line of the lot of ground which was
conveyed by the said James M, Anderson and wife, to Mary C, Coney, by Deed
dated on or about April 7, 1893, and running thence on the east side of said
Avenue North 3~3/h degrees West 60 feet to a planted stone a corner of the
lot heretofore conveyed to Mary Hare, wife of William H, Hlare, by the said
James M, Anderson and wife, thence binding on said lot of land North 78~1/])
degrees East 80 feet thence rumming parallel with the first line hereof and
in a contrary direction 59-1/2 feet, more or less, to the intersection of the
third 1line of the land conveyed to Mary E, Coney as atoresaid, and thence
binding thereon South 78 degrees West 80 feet to the place of beginning,

BAING the same land, which by a Deed dated April 26, 1951, and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. No. 1961
folio 17h, was granted and conveyed by Lawrence E, Ensor, Trustee, to J,
Morgan Pearce and Goldie W.Pearce, his wife, as tenants by the entireties,
The said Goldie W, Pearce departed this life on the twenty-first day of
February, 1959, and said property thereupon became vested in her husband,
Jo Morgan Pearce, surviving tenant by the entireties,
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CEQ)IFICATE OF POSTING

ate . 200>
ATTENTION . BECKY HACT e (bl
RE: - Case Number O 1 C’ -H

/ *
Patitioner/Deveiopear __(AAMN. 7

Date of Heaarmg@ Qm &O 2003

This is to ¢erlify

under the penaities of perjury that the necessary slfelall

5) raquired by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at _

4551__&{/0@*’ Ioé_g_, 1 X_Afve,

R

Al Sl

e e P —

!
he sign(s) vere postedon________ 0(/,@&1—/ , 20073
(Month, Day, Year)

| b1gnqture of Slgn %—/
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523 PENNY KRNE

(Sireet Address of Sigd Poster)

oy Ywall] 15717 Goeh |

- :J"r“ ‘_:.I. | :m"“ :-mmill_lr

- HUNT VBLLEY mp 21030

(Cny State, le Code of Sign Poster)

o Yip- b6 S366

@Iephone Nurmber of Sign Paster)

Revised 3/1/01 - 8CJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE W& OPMENT MANAG! .. &NT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

-% t T
Case Number €3 [ C{’CZ’ -A Address ( &8 SO S PHC)C%‘I'\JHQ Qac Qé’ﬁ’r
— DU v
Contact Person. OO AR \e[)rﬁﬁ\f\#-ﬁ‘v&vb Phone Number 410-887-3391
Planng: Please Prnt Youw Name
Filing Date: _ (O Rl -(OOS Posting Date: (O -Q6 -3 Closing Date: (O-AD~C%.

Any contact made with this office regarding the stalus of the administrative variance should De
Ihrough the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the netitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The coning notice siyn must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above Il should remain here thiough the closing
date

2 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 fee! to file
a lormal request for a public hearing. Please undersland thal even if there 1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process i1s not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly ZONING
commissioner  He may (a) grant the requested relief (b) deny the requested relef. or (c)
order lhal the maller be set m for a public hearing  You will receive wrillen notification
(lypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the pelition has been granted.
denied. or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to yvou by First Class mail

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases (hat must go to a puvhc hearing
(whether due lo a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy 20nIng
commissioner), nolification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the properly must be
changed giving nolice of the hearing date. time and localion. As when he sign was onginally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the allerec sign must be forwarded to
lhis office

Uit Adgr 5 Dot L
Jelitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number%%-l [ &4 A Addiess (L 3OY Pucea o v O
Pelitioner's Name C./LW‘DFs J N UE 0T Lal _ Telephone WAO-"C7(-4 A 47
Posting Date: (O -O6 O3 Closing Date: (6~ RO-OF
Wording for Sign - To Pernut N DIDE EIAROCH. F 7670 () UED T

XS _Frr,

L:)%h (L‘Qﬁf Q ‘ WL Oacemed 2 90N



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: ¢ & - [ CL E} ~ Or ,

Petitioner: __ /st £/ a Lo so Tomin - .

Address or Location: o\~ Prfeere fHdyr (ol LPheer Ll [3)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Neme: _ HKomak (Silpalinn_ ; i

Address: __ / & Je N~ P{“E_Q_‘,Q’Kqﬁ (4;;,-& ", _
PLlrersy yHL 2512/ — -

Telephone Number: & (o 2 2[ =G &7 L

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Department of Permits q

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jv, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 20, 2003

Ms. Linda D. Valentine
14305 Phoenix Avenue West
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Case Number 04-149-A 14305 Phoenix Avenue, West, Phoenix, Md 21131
Dear Ms. Clark:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 6, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
N

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rjc
Enclosures

C
People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Q]Cg Printed on Ragyclad Paper



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

County Cffice Buililding, Room 111 October 7, 2003
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTICON: Rebecca Hart
- Distribution Meeting of: October 7, 20&%
Item No.: 130 - 141, 143, 144, 147 - 150

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
F'ire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

(XY Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed with Soybaan ink
on Recvcled Paver
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 21; 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 13, 2003

Item Nos. 130, 131, 132, 133; , 135,
138, 139, 142, 143, 145, 146 , and 150

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

24 C-10-13-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 130-150-11122003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 20, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-139, 04-147, and 04-149
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: Maﬁ&t& QAM&.{PL,‘
Section Chief: ﬁ/&b‘ (%L%
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr, Governor | State 3 h'vva ) j Robert L, Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor | . } ; Neil J. Pedergen, Administrator
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: /7477 & 3

Ms. Rebecca Hart | RE:  Baltimore County

Battimore County Office of ’ temNo. /7 & JRA
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Hart:

Thus office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A

% Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

{

My telephone number/ toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.716% Statewide Toll Free

Street Adddress: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0800 - www.marylandroads.com
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

| JOHN GROGG LIVING AT 14303 PHOENIX AVE,PHOENIX MARYLAND HAVE NO

OBJECTION TO CONSTRUCTION / ADD ON AT 14305 PHOENIX AVE WHERE THE TWC

PROPERTY LINES JOIN

JOHN K GROGG
14303 PHOENIX AVENUE,PHOENIX MD 21131

State Of Maryland
County of Baltimore

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a
Notary Public in and for said State
this 15th day of August, 2003.
McClain B. Smith, III

My Commission Expires 12/1/2006
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&-  PROPERTY ADDRESS /43 25~
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ELECTION DISTRICT ST u
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1"=200" SCALE MAP # AD (D . X Q-

zonms R C. & B
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WATER P4
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